APN#: **005-010-34** Escrow No. **24-221129**

MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO AND WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Zing Properties, LLC PO Box 2744 Silverdale, WA 98383 EUREKA COUNTY, NV

2025-254142

RPTT:\$156.00 Rec:\$37.00 \$193.00 Pgs=4

01/13/2025 02:13 PM

WFG NEVADA - RW

KATHERINE J. BOWLING, CLERK RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

R.P.T.T. **\$156.00**

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

Michael Kincade, Trustee of the Michael Kincade Revocable Trust of 2014,

for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Zing Properties, LLC,

all that real property situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year 2024-2025.
- Rights of way, reservations restrictions, easements and conditions of record.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

validity of that documen	***************************************			\
State of California County ofSacran	nento)			
On1/3/2025	before me,Bl	lanca Ibarra, No		
		(insert name an	d title of the officer)	
personally appeared Mi	chael N. Kincade			
subscribed to the within in his/her/their authorized ca person(s), or the entity upon I certify under PENALTY (pacity(ies), and that by hon behalf of which the pe	nis/her/their signat erson(s) acted, ex	ure(s) on the instrune	nent the nt.
paragraph is true and corn	The state of the s		BLANCA IBARRA Notary Public - California	1
WITNESS my hand and of	ficial seal.	Van	Yolo County Commission # 2501061 My Comm. Expires Oct 27, 20	28
Signature	<u> </u>	(Seal)		

WITNESS my hand this day of Januar	ry, 2025.
Michael Kincade, Trustee of the Michael Kincade By Michael N. Kincade as Trustee	de Revocable Trust of 2014
STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF	
This instrument was acknowledged before m Trustee, of Michael Kincade, Trustee of the Michael	e this day of January, 2025 by Michael N. Kincade, as hael Kincade Revocable Trust of 2014.
See AHuchel Notary Public for Nevada My Commission Expires: 1027/28	

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

T31N, R48E, SEC. 15, LOT 1; NE 1/4 NW 1/4; S 1/2 NW 1/4; SW 1/4, AKA W 1/2, RECORDS OF EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA.

APN: 005-010-34

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE	
Assessors Parcel Number(s)	
a) 005-010-34	
b)	
c)	(\
d)	\ \
2. Type of Property:	
a) 🗵 Vacant Land b) 🔲 Single Fam. Re	s. FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	ONLY
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	Book:Page:
g)	Date of Recording:
	Notes:
Other Other	
 Total Value/Sales Price of Property: Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of prope 	\$40,000.00
Transfer Tax Value:	\$40,000.00
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$156.00
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Se	ection #
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	
Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, u	
NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information information and belief, and can be supported by doc	
information provided herein. Furthermore, the partie	
exemption, or other determination of additional tax d	
due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS	
jointly and severally liable for any additional amount	owed.
Signature	Capacity Grantor
Signature Chen 1659/8	Capacity Grantee AGENT
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print Michael Kincade, Trustee of the	Print Zing Properties, LLC
Name: Michael Kincade Revocable Trust of 2014	Name:
Address: XXX Parcel 501034 Eureka County 320.63 Acres	Address: PO Box 2744
City: Crescent Valley	City: Silverdale
State: NV Zip: 89821	State: WA Zip: 98383
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	
	required if not the seller or buyer)
Print Name: WFG National Title Insurance Compa	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Print Name: WFG National Title Insurance Compa Address: 9580 W Sahara Avenue, Suite 120	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·